January 15, 1981

February 17, 1981

February 18, 1981

April 23, 1981

House Bill 262

In The House

Introduced and referred
to Committee on Bussiness
and Industry.

Committee recommend bill
do pass as amended.

Bill printed and placed
on members' desks.

Motion pass consideration.
Rereferred to Committee on
Business and Industry.

Died in Committee.



47tn Legislature LC 2037791

st

n

1¢

11

12

13

HOUSE CFILL ND. _262

TNTROCGUCED PY —;%(WETLL LL

4 3ILL FOP AN ACT ENTITLED: “AN ACT TC AMIND SECTION
£9-5-1C7y MCAy RELATING TO THE TERRITORTAL IMTEGXKITY ACT OF
1371 AVD KREGARPDIMG SERVICE TO PROPZRTY CWNED oY AN ELZCTRIC

SUPPLIERe"

ST OIT EMACTED 2Y THCE LEGISLATURE OF THZ STATE OF MAONTANA:Z
Szction le 3Section 69-5-10Ty 4CAy is amended tc road:
m539-5-107« Service +to proserty owned by electric

supplicre Ncthing in 69-5-193 through 69-5-106 shall
rastrict the right <f an electric swupplier to furnish
glectric service to any property Drerisss owned by the
elesctric supplier and wsed _for  ths _normel _and _custodary
pusiness_of _ap elaciric supplizsr.”®

-End-

INTRODUCED BILL
HF Re 2



47th Legislature HB 0262702

10

11

12

13

l4

15

16

Approved by Committee

on Business and Industry

HOUSE BILL NO. 262

INTRODUCED BY SMITH

A STLL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN  ACT T2 AMEND SECTION
69-5-107y MCAy RELATING TGO THE TERRITORIAL INTEGRITY ACT OF
1971 AND REGARDING SERVICE TO PROPERTY OWNED BY AN cLECTRIC

SUPPLIERS"

8F IT ENACTED Y THSE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE JF MONTANAT
Section le. Section 69-5-107y MCAs is amended to read:
"53-5-107. Service to property owned by .electric

supplivre Nothing in 69-5-103 through 69-5-106 shall

restrict the right of an electric supglier to furnish

elaectric service to any BUSINESS RELATED preperty premises

customary-sdsiness—of an_electric supplier.®

-End-

SECOND

HE =

READING

=,

o



