House Bill 262

In The House

January 15, 1981	Introduced and referred to Committee on Bussiness and Industry.
February 17, 1981	Committee recommend bill do pass as amended.
February 18, 1981	Bill printed and placed on members' desks.
	Motion pass consideration. Rereferred to Committee on Business and Industry.
April 23, 1981	Died in Committee.

LC 2037/01

BILL NO. 262 HOUSE 1 INTRODUCED BY . 2 \_\_\_\_\_ 3 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 4 69-5-107, MCA, RELATING TO THE TERRITORIAL INTEGRITY ACT OF 5 6 1971 AND REGARDING SERVICE TO PROPERTY CWNED BY AN ELECTRIC 7 SUPPLIER." ئ 9 FE IT EMACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 10 Section 1. Section 69-5-107, MCA, is amended to read: 11 #59-5-107. Service to property owned by electric supplier. Nothing in 69-5-103 through 69-5-106 shall 12 13 restrict the right of an electric supplier to furnish 14 electric service to any property premises owned by the 15 electric supplier and used\_for\_the\_normal\_and\_customary pusiness of an electric supplier." 10

-End-

INTRODUCED BILL HB 262 47th Legislature

HB 0262/UZ

.

•

## Approved by Committee on <u>Business and Industry</u>

1	HOUSE BILL NO+ 262
2	INTRODUCED BY SMITH
3	
4	A SILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION
5	69-5-107, MCA, RELATING TO THE TERRITORIAL INTEGRITY ACT OF
6	1971 AND REGARDING SERVICE TO PROPERTY DWNED BY AN ELECTRIC
7	SUPPLIER."
8	
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
10	Section 1. Section 69-5-107, MCA, is amended to read:
11	"69-5-107. Service to property owned by electric
12	supplier. Nothing in 69-5-103 through 69-5-106 shall
13	restrict the right of an electric supplier to furnish
14	electric service to any <u>BUSINESS_RELATED</u> property premises
15	owned by the-electric-supplier <u>and-used_for_thenormaland</u>
16	customary_susiness_of an electric_supplier."

-End-

SECOND READING HB 262